

GAHC010007952024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/50/2024

KALADHAR CHAUBEY
S/O- CHANDRA PRASAD CHAUBEY, R/O- HATHIAR KHURD, P.O. KATI HAR
KALA, P.S. CHOLAPUR, DIST.- VARANASI (UP), PIN- 221101.

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR BHALLA AND 3 ORS.
THE SECRETARY, GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS, NEW
DELHI-110001.

2:SIDHARTH SANKAR SHARMA
INSPECTOR GENERAL (DIG) CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE
NORTH EASTERN ZONE (NEZ)
HEADQUARTER
LALMATI
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN- 781040.

3:SANDREW W NONGKYN
COMMANDANT
CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE
UNIT OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION
JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785704.

4:SURESH G

ASSISTANT COMMANDANT
CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE
UNIT OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

JORHAT
ASSAM PIN- 785704

For the petitioner (s) : Ms. T. Wapangla, Advocate

For the respondent (s) : Mrs. A. Gayan, Advocate

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH
ORDER

12.12.2025

It has been submitted that the petitioner has already received the amount of Rs.2,00,000/-. However, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that certain service benefits have not been provided to the petitioner as per the directions passed by this Court in the order dated 02.08.2023 in Review Petition No.83/2023.

2. Ms. A. Gayan, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent is directed to obtain necessary instructions in that regard and further to that, the petitioner is also directed to file an affidavit as to what are the service benefits to which the petitioner claims to be entitled to.

3. List the matter on 23.02.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant